MR. D’S RESTAURANT & LOUNGE

BREAKFAST SPECIALTIES

Challah French Toast V
thickly sliced Challah bread, warm maple
syrup, whipped sweet butter

The Classic Breakfast

two eggs any style, breakfast potatoes, your
choice of bacon or sausage, and choice of
English muffin or toast

Eggs Benedict

two poached eggs on a toasted English
muffin, Canadian bacon, Hollandaise sauce,
served with breakfast potatoes

The King Breakfast
two eggs any style, bacon, sausage, three
silver dollar pancakes

Mr. D’s Skillet Breakfast

scrambled eggs, diced potatoes, peppers,
onions, sausage, bacon, mushrooms, tomatoes
and cheddar cheese, served in a cast iron
skillet with your choice of English muffin

or toast

Bagel & Lox
thinly sliced smoked Norwegian salmon,
onions, tomatoes, cream cheese, toasted bagel

Sourdough Breakfast Sandwich

sugar rubbed bacon, New York cheddar,
arugula, medium fried egg, sourdough bread
served with breakfast potatoes

BEVERAGES

Coffee, endless cup

Hot Tea

variety of choices

Juice

apple | cranberry | grapefruit | orange | pineapple
tomato | V8

Milk or Chocolate Milk

Strawberry Banana Yogurt Smoothie V

$10

S12

$14

$14

$14

$15

S12

$5
$5

$4

$4
$8

EGGS & OMELETS

Omelet sn
three egg omelet, breakfast potatoes and

your choice of English muffin or toast

sub egg whites $3

Choose Spanish, Western or

Create Your Own Omelet with a choice of
three fillings:

ham, bacon, sausage, tomatoes, mushrooms,
spinach, onions, green peppers, olives or choice
of cheese

for additional fillings above three choices,
add $1.50 per vegetable or cheese

add $2 per meat

Two Eggs V $9
two eggs any style, breakfast potatoes and
your choice of English muffin or toast

The Healthful Vv $10
two poached eggs, cottage cheese, sliced

fruit, whole grain toast and your choice of

juice

SIDES

GF V, VG $5
with raisins & brown sugar

Oatmeal

Bakery Muffin, variety of choices V $4
Greek Yogurt V $8
served with sliced fruit, granola & raisins

Chilled Fruit Medley GF, V, VG $8
Bagel with cream cheese V $6
English Muffin or Bagel V $5
Toast V (GF available) $4
Bacon, Sausage, Canadian Bacon or Turkey Bacon $5
Breakfast Potatoes GF,V $4
Lox GF $10
Add one egg to any entrée GF,V $3
Add two eggs to any entrée GF, V $6

GF - Gluten Free | V - Vegetarian | VG - Vegan

* NOTICE: Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry,

seafood shellfish, or eggs may increase your risk of foodborne

illness, especially if you have certain medical conditions.

Mr.

’s

Allergy Warning: Menu items may contain or come into contact with wheat, eggs, nuts and milk. If you have a food allergy or
intolerance, please ask a staff member to request a manager about ingredients when ordering.
An automatic 18% gratuity will be added to the total check for parties of 6 or more.
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